

CS DJ 490/19

RASHMI ANAND Vs. STATE (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) and Ors.

07.05.2022

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M.P. Sinha, ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

Deficient court fees filed.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has placed on record the receipt of cost of Rs. 2,500/-, imposed vide order dated 23.01.2020, deposited in Army Welfare Fund. He has also paid cost of Rs. 2,000/-, imposed vide order dated 07.01.2022 to the opposite counsel.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he has not received the copy of original plaint. Counsel for plaintiff has supplied the same.

Put up on 06.08.2022 for reply and arguments on application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC.

(Surender Mohit Singh)  
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/07.05.2022