

CS No. 380/22

Rashmi Anand Vs. Dilip Kumar

20.02.2023

Present: Mr. Saurabh Kaushik, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

As per report of RC and Process Server, the defendant is no longer residing at the given address.

Be put up for filing of fresh address of defendant on
08.05.2023.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
20.02.2023**