

CS No. 380/22

**Rashmi Anand
Vs.
Dilip Kumar**

08.05.2023

Present: Ms. Chavi Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant yet to be summoned.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has placed on record fresh address of the defendant. Same is taken on record.

Issue summons of the present suit to the defendant upon the fresh address on filing of PF/RC & Speed Post, returnable for **22.08.2023**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
08.05.2023**