

01.07.2024

Present: Counsel for plaintiff with SPA of plaintiffs.

Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Defendant has handed over possession of/keys of suit property to SPA of plaintiffs in Court today.

Statement of parties has been recorded separately.

Now to come up on 07.11.2024 for furnishing of no dues certificates by defendant as well as for further proceedings, as per law.

Copy of present order-sheet as well as statement be given dasti to both the parties, as requested.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 01.07.2024