

CS DJ 490/19

RASHMI ANAND Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI) AND ORS.

05.04.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2,
through VC.
Sh. Vicky Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 in
person.

Replication filed to the written statement of
defendant no.2. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is insisting for arguments
on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, however, it is
submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that he has to rush to
the Patiala House Courts. Adjournment sought.

Heard.

Put up the case for arguments on application under
Order VII Rule 11 CPC, on 19.07.2025.

Meanwhile, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 is
directed to supply/furnish the particulars of the person to whom
defendant has sold the suit property within ten days from today.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.04.2025