

03.05.2025

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Bhagya Juneja, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Be awaited for presence of main counsel for the parties.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/03.05.2025

03.05.2025 (At 11.41 am)

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Akriti, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for the defendant states that Mrs. Surneder Kaur, counsel for the plaintiff had intimated that she is feeling unwell, so an adjournment be prayed for.

Now to come up for final arguments on **26.05.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/03.05.2025